PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, we have gathered today on this occasion to acknowledge the achievements of Johnson Elementary School in Fort Thomas, Kentucky, which is being honored today as a National Blue Ribbon School of Excellence; and

WHEREAS, Johnson Elementary School has been designated a Distinguished School by the Kentucky Department of Education, ranking in the 99th percentile of all Kentucky schools; and

WHEREAS, we honor the commitment of the teachers and staff of Johnson, who go the extra mile to ensure that Johnson students receive an education that is rich in tradition and focused on the future; and

WHEREAS, we salute the Johnson students who ask such great questions, and who do their very best everyday to ensure that they become lifelong learners and future, productive members of the global community; and

WHEREAS, we thank all Johnson parents, families and PTO members, who send their children to school prepared and ready to learn, who work tirelessly with the teachers to help our school and our students thrive and succeed; and

WHEREAS, we are PROUD of our achievements but also GRATEFUL for the blessings that community of Fort Thomas provides us.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY H. BROWN, as Mayor of the City of Fort Thomas, Campbell County, Kentucky, hereby proclaim that this day, **October 21, 2014** be designated as:

"JOHNSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DAY"

within the City of Fort Thomas, and I hereby urge all citizens to honor Johnson and express their best congratulations to faculty, staff, and students on this day.

SIGNED:

Mary H. Brown, Mayor City of Fort Thomas, Kentucky